September 2007   Rev 1 1/32
32
GS-BT2416C2.AT1
Bluetooth class 2 module with embedded SPP SW
Features
■ Bluetooth specification V.1.2 compliant
■ Transmission rate up to 721 Kbps
■ Output power class 2 ( 0 dBm typical)

■ HID devices (keyboard, mouse, joystick, game
controller...)
Order code
■ GS-BT2416C2.AT1
Description
ST Bluetooth  Modules are highly integrated for
easy implementation in embedded applications.
Class 2 modules enable wireless communication
with other Bluetooth enabled devices up to 10 m
away. The GS-BT2416C2.AT1 integrates on a
unique FR4 PCB support: BT 1.2 radio and
baseband, memory, 32 KHz and 13 MHz
oscillator as well Vreg. The  Module embeds a
complete lower and upper Bluetooth stack up to
the application support layers including the
Generic Port Profile (GAP) and Serial Port Profile
(SPP), as well the AT Command Interpreter. The
antenna has not been included in order  to grant a
degree of freedom to the user in selecting the
most suitable design and placement between
external and integrated antenna that could be
SMA aerial or a low cost antenna trace designed
on PCB. For more details pleas refer to
GS-BT2416C2DBAT1 Application Note.
The GS-BT2416C2.AT1 is the SPP with AT
command module of the GS-BT2416C2.xx series.
GS-BT2416C2.AT1 is BQB qualified.
Conformance testing through Bluetooth
qualification program enables a fast time to
market after system integration by ensuring a high
degree of compliance and interoperability.
Certifications
■ CE Compliant (IMQ Exp.Opinion 0081-
AREF00017
– Safety EN60950-1 (2001)
– EMC EN301 489 17V1.2.1
– Radio ES 300 328 V1.6.
■ FCC certified on GS-BT2416C2DBAT1
(for a more exhaustive explanation, please
refer to GS-BT2416C2DB Application Note)
FCC ID: S9N16C2
■ BQB qualified device BQB ID: B012535
Obso